
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Email: REDACTED 

 
Standby RSG UK Ltd 
Unit 19 Hollies Business Park, 
Cannock, WS11 1DB 
 
 
Dear REDACTED, 
 
TRSS10149 GCS Secure Vehicle Tracking System 
 

1. Following discussions between yourself and the Government Car Service 
(GCS), the above-mentioned contract that was due to expire on 31st March 
2023, will now be extended by a further 12 months.  

 
2. The new contract expiry date is now 31st March 2024. This extension also 

allows for additional funds for an annual Renewal for the 2022/23 period and 
11 new telematic devices. The firm Price for the Contract is now REDACTED 
exclusive of Value Added Tax. This value cannot be exceeded without written 
approval from the commercial team. 
 

RSG Quote 

-Additional Units.pdf

RSG-03330-Q9S5 - 

FleetMotus Data  SIM Access 2023-2024.pdf 
 

3. REDACTED, Head of Government Car Service remains the contract manager. 
REDACTED 
 

4. Please sign and date below as acknowledgment of this contract extension and 
return to REDACTED. 
 

 
Yours sincerely, 
REDACTED 
REDACTED 
Commercial Relationship Advisor 
 
 

REDACTED 
Commercial Relationship Adviser 
Department for Transport 
Group Commercial Directorate 
Great Minster House 
Horseferry Road 
London SW1P 4DR 
 

REDACTED 

 
Contract Agreement Number:  
TRSS10149 
 
 
05 October 2022 

 

Signed:……………REDACTED…… 

 

 

Name:…………REDACTED……… 

 

 

Date:………………04/10/2022…………

…... 


